

各位  
(For Immediate Release)

(2014年10月30日)  
(Oct. 30 2014)  
東京急行電鉄株式会社  
(TOKYU CORPORATION)

月次営業状況のお知らせ(鉄道)  
Monthly Report on Operating Conditions (Railways)

1. 輸送人員 (Number of Passengers Carried) (千人/Thousand people)

2014年度 [平成26年度] (FY2014)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	42,536	1.2	13,089	0.7	55,625	1.1	37,087	▲ 3.0	92,712	▲ 0.6
5月(May)	46,021	4.1	13,518	1.2	59,539	3.4	37,793	▲ 1.3	97,332	1.5
6月(Jun.)	44,595	1.2	12,607	▲ 6.7	57,202	▲ 0.7	36,032	▲ 2.8	93,234	▲ 1.5
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	133,152	2.2	39,214	▲ 1.7	172,366	1.3	110,912	▲ 2.4	283,278	▲ 0.2
7月(Jul.)	44,854	3.6	11,706	1.1	56,560	3.0	37,830	0.3	94,390	1.9
8月(Aug.)	44,976	3.7	9,979	6.7	54,955	4.3	37,479	0.2	92,434	2.6
9月(Sept.)	42,418	▲ 2.6	11,375	▲ 13.2	53,793	▲ 5.1	36,954	2.4	90,747	▲ 2.2
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	132,248	1.5	33,060	▲ 2.9	165,308	0.6	112,263	0.9	277,571	0.8
上期累計 (First Half)	265,400	1.9	72,274	▲ 2.2	337,674	1.0	223,175	▲ 0.7	560,849	0.3
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)										

2. 運賃収入 (Passenger Revenue) (百万円/Million yen)

2014年度 [平成26年度] (FY2014)	定期 (Commuter)						定期外 (Non-Commuter)		合計 (Grand Total)	
	通勤定期 (Workers)		通学定期 (Students)		定期計 (Total)		前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	前年比 (Change)	
		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)		前年比 (Change)				
4月(Apr.)	4,334	0.0	562	▲ 0.8	4,897	▲ 0.1	6,091	▲ 2.8	10,989	▲ 1.6
5月(May)	4,707	3.2	577	0.2	5,285	2.8	6,219	▲ 1.0	11,504	0.7
6月(Jun.)	4,558	0.3	539	▲ 7.7	5,097	▲ 0.6	5,890	▲ 2.6	10,988	▲ 1.7
第1四半期 (1st Quarter)	13,601	1.2	1,679	▲ 2.8	15,280	0.7	18,201	▲ 2.1	33,482	▲ 0.8
7月(Jul.)	4,581	2.6	506	▲ 0.0	5,087	2.4	6,181	0.9	11,269	1.6
8月(Aug.)	4,593	2.8	421	5.8	5,014	3.0	6,142	0.3	11,157	1.5
9月(Sept.)	4,350	▲ 3.2	488	▲ 13.3	4,838	▲ 4.3	6,060	2.8	10,899	▲ 0.4
第2四半期 (2nd Quarter)	13,525	0.8	1,415	▲ 3.5	14,940	0.3	18,385	1.3	33,325	0.9
上期累計 (First Half)	27,126	1.0	3,094	▲ 3.1	30,220	0.5	36,587	▲ 0.4	66,808	0.0
10月(Oct.)										
11月(Nov.)										
12月(Dec.)										
第3四半期 (3rd Quarter)										
第3四半期累計 (3Q Accumulated)										
1月(Jan.)										
2月(Feb.)										
3月(Mar.)										
第4四半期 (4th Quarter)										
下期累計 (Second Half)										
年度累計 (Fiscal Year)										

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than ¥1 million have been ignored

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。  
(The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.)